
ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

SSP300 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 37 Roman KUCERA SVK SMF Motoklub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 12 1:40.067 3

2 44 Samuel LOCHOFF RSA MSA Samurai - Yart Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 15 1:40.498 0.431 0.431 2

3 15 Michal BÚLIK Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 14 1:40.819 0.752 0.321 1

4 7 Vojtech SCHWARZ Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 15 1:41.808 1.741 0.989 0

5 42 Lennart ULBEL Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 12 1:42.335 2.268 0.527 0

6 12 Mate SZAMADO KTM Pi SSP300 AA/E 14 1:42.366 2.299 0.031 0

7 18 Balint GYOR Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 15 1:43.033 2.966 0.667 0

8 35 Lukas SIMON Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 15 1:43.161 3.094 0.128 0

9 41 Jirí NESPESNY Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 16 1:43.247 3.180 0.086 0

10 32 Taric VAN DER MERWE Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 16 1:43.388 3.321 0.141 0

11 666 Filip KUREK Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 15 1:43.439 3.372 0.051 0

12 19 Bor KLEMENC Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 14 1:43.542 3.475 0.103 0

13 83 Gasper HUDOVERNIK

SVK SMF Maco Racing Team 
CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT 
AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team 
HUN MAMS FORCH Junior Team 
HUN MAMS Mami

CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam 
CZE SMF Moto-Nespesny 
RSA MSA Yart

POL PZM Durynek RT Dens

SLO AMZS Inotherm Racing Team 
SLO AMZS AMD Kranj KTM Pi SSP300 AA 12 1:43.547 3.480 0.005 0

14 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 3 1:45.194 5.127 1.647 0

15 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 13 1:45.581 5.514 0.387 0

16 25 Balint POLYAK HUN MAMS Talmacsi Group Motorsport Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 14 1:46.482 6.415 0.901 0

17 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Honda Pi SSP300 AA 15 1:48.118 8.051 1.636 0

18 113 Mateusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek RT Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 10 1:49.756 9.689 1.638 0
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
37 Roman KUCERA

1:40.067

 1 2
44 Samuel LOCHOFF

1:40.498

 1 3
15 Michal BÚLIK

1:40.819

 2 4
7 Vojtech SCHWARZ

1:41.808

 2 5
42 Lennart ULBEL

1:42.335

 2 6
12 Mate SZAMADO

1:42.366

 3 7
18 Balint GYOR

1:43.033

 3 8
35 Lukas SIMON

1:43.161

 3 9
41 Jirí NESPESNY

1:43.247

 4 10
32 Taric VAN DER MERWE

1:43.388

 4 11
666 Filip KUREK

1:43.439

 4 12
19 Bor KLEMENC

1:43.542

 5 13
83 Gasper HUDOVERNIK

1:43.547

 5 14
2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA

1:45.194

 5 15
3 Martin NEMECEK

1:45.581

 6 16
25 Balint POLYAK

1:46.482

 6 17
11 Ondrej SCHWARZ

1:48.118

 6 18
113 Mateusz DURYNEK

1:49.756
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Grobnik) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Race 1 

Race (11 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,168 km 

2018.07.28. 13:30 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

SSP300 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 37 Roman KUCERA SVK SMF Motoklub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 13:40.361 1:41.324 25
2 15 Michal BÚLIK SVK SMF Maco Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 8 13:40.467 0.106 1:41.210 20
3 44 Samuel LOCHOFF RSA MSA Samurai - Yart Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 8 13:47.073 6.712 1:40.940 17
4 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS FORCH Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 13:54.474 14.113 1:42.666 13
5 7 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 13:54.589 14.228 1:43.080 11
6 32 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 8 13:54.627 14.266 1:42.956 10
7 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 8 13:54.782 14.421 1:42.443 9
8 41 Jirí NESPESNY CZE SMF Moto-Nespesny Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 13:54.823 14.462 1:42.981 8
9 18 Balint GYOR Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 14:08.981 28.620 1:44.581 7

10 19 Bor KLEMENC Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 8 14:09.037 28.676 1:44.525 6
11 666 Filip KUREK

HUN MAMS Mami

SLO AMZS Inotherm Racing Team 
POL PZM Durynek RT Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 14:10.103 29.742 1:44.110 5

12 25 Balint POLYAK HUN MAMS Talmacsi Group Motorsport Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 8 14:12.702 32.341 1:44.731 4
13 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 8 14:19.515 39.154 1:45.750 3
14 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 8 14:21.244 40.883 1:46.294 2
15 113 Mateusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek RT Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 8 14:47.548 1:07.187 1:48.809 1
16 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Honda Pi SSP300 AA 8 14:48.059 1:07.698 1:49.088 0

Not Classified (75% = 6 Laps)

42 Lennart ULBEL Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 4 6:59.948 4 Laps 1:41.899 0
DNF 83 Gasper HUDOVERNIK

AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team 
SLO AMZS AMD Kranj KTM Pi SSP300 AA 8 14:08.643 DNF 1:44.210 0

After 8 of 11 laps stopped with red flag.
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
37 
44 
15 
7 

42 
12 
35 
32 
41 
18 

666 
19 
83 
25 
2 
3 

11 
113 

Name 
Roman KUCERA 
Samuel LOCHOFF 
Michal BÚLIK 
Vojtech SCHWARZ 
Lennart ULBEL 
Mate SZAMADO 
Lukas SIMON 
Taric VAN DER MERWE 
Jirí NESPESNY 
Balint GYOR 
Filip KUREK 
Bor KLEMENC 
Gasper HUDOVERNIK 
Balint POLYAK 
Alexandra PELIKANOVA 
Martin NEMECEK 
Ondrej SCHWARZ 
Mateusz DURYNEK 

FMN 
SMF 
MSA 
SMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
MAMS 
ACCR 
MSA 
SMF 
MAMS 
PZM 
AMZS 
AMZS 
MAMS 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 

Team 
Motoklub Balaz 
Samurai - Yart Racing 
Maco Racing Team 
Motosport Schwarz RT 
Lenny Racing Team 
FORCH Junior Team 
L.S.RacingTeam 
Yart 
Moto-Nespesny 
Mami 
Durynek RT Dens 
Inotherm Racing Team 
AMD Kranj 
Talmacsi Group Motorspo
Brno Circuit JRT 
Dafit Motoracing 
Motosport Schwarz RT 
Durynek RT Dens 

Bike 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
KTM 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 

Class 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 

Overall BestTm 
1:40.067 
1:40.498 
1:40.819 
1:41.808 
1:41.899 
1:42.366 
1:42.443 
1:42.956 
1:42.981 
1:43.033 
1:43.439 
1:43.542 
1:43.547 
1:44.731 
1:45.194 
1:45.581 
1:48.118 
1:48.809 

In Session 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:40.067 
1:40.498 
1:40.819 
1:41.808 
1:42.335 
1:42.366 
1:43.161 
1:43.388 
1:43.247 
1:43.033 
1:43.439 
1:43.542 
1:43.547 
1:46.482 
1:45.194 
1:45.581 
1:48.118 
1:49.756 

R1 Best Tm 
1:41.324 
1:40.940 
1:41.210 
1:43.080 
1:41.899 
1:42.666 
1:42.443 
1:42.956 
1:42.981 
1:44.581 
1:44.110 
1:44.525 
1:44.210 
1:44.731 
1:45.750 
1:46.294 
1:49.088 
1:48.809 
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www.mylaps.com 
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Grobnik) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Grobnik 4,169 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
37 Roman KUCERA

1:40.067

 1 2
44 Samuel LOCHOFF

1:40.498

 1 3
15 Michal BÚLIK

1:40.819

 2 4
7 Vojtech SCHWARZ

1:41.808

 2 5
42 Lennart ULBEL

1:41.899

 2 6
12 Mate SZAMADO

1:42.366

 3 7
35 Lukas SIMON

1:42.443

 3 8
32 Taric VAN DER MERWE

1:42.956

 3 9
41 Jirí NESPESNY

1:42.981

 4 10
18 Balint GYOR

1:43.033

 4 11
666 Filip KUREK

1:43.439

 4 12
19 Bor KLEMENC

1:43.542

 5 13
83 Gasper HUDOVERNIK

1:43.547

 5 14
25 Balint POLYAK

1:44.731

 5 15
2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA

1:45.194

 6 16
3 Martin NEMECEK

1:45.581

 6 17
11 Ondrej SCHWARZ

1:48.118

 6 18
113 Mateusz DURYNEK

1:48.809
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ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Race 2 - FINAL GRID

Race (11 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,169 km 

2018.07.29. 10:55 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

SSP300 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 15 Michal BÚLIK SVK SMF Maco Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 11 18:45.064 1:41.130 25
2 44 Samuel LOCHOFF RSA MSA Samurai - Yart Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 11 18:46.332 1.268 1:41.115 20
3 7 Vojtech SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 18:59.272 14.208 1:42.006 16
4 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 18:59.276 14.212 1:42.037 13
5 41 Jirí NESPESNY CZE SMF Moto-Nespesny Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 19:00.975 15.911 1:41.977 11
6 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 19:04.915 19.851 1:42.480 10
7 25 Balint POLYAK HUN MAMS Talmacsi Group Motorsport Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 11 19:23.072 38.008 1:44.506 9
8 19 Bor KLEMENC SLO AMZS Inotherm Racing Team Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 11 19:23.324 38.260 1:44.281 8
9 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 11 19:23.485 38.421 1:44.367 7

10 666 Filip KUREK POL PZM Durynek RT Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 11 19:24.637 39.573 1:44.097 6
11 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 11 19:57.341 1:12.277 1:46.768 5
12 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Honda Pi SSP300 AA 11 20:19.243 1:34.179 1:48.067 4
13 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi/Br SSP300 AA/E 10 19:39.053 1 Lap 1:42.182 3

Not Classified (75% = 8Laps)
DNF 32 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 10 17:02.156 DNF 1:40.860 1
DNF 12 Mate SZAMADO HUN MAMS FORCH Junior Team KTM Pi SSP300 AA/E 9 15:32.656 DNF 1:42.121 0
DNF 113 Mateusz DURYNEK POL PZM Durynek RT Dens Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA 1 2:15.951 DNF 0
DNF 37 Roman KUCERA SVK SMF Motoklub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 1 1:46.553 DNF 1:46.553 0
DNS 83 Gasper HUDOVERNIK SLO AMZS AMD Kranj KTM Pi SSP300 AA 0.000 DNS 0

Printed: 2018.07.29 11:39 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

STK600 - SSP600 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 18 1:29.078 3
2 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Unior RT Kawasaki Du SSP AA 20 1:29.352 0.274 0.274 2
3 666 Luca TOMMASINI ITA HMS 666carbon.com Triumph Du SSP AA 17 1:29.545 0.467 0.193 1
4 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR Konig Team Honda Pi SSP AA 18 1:30.266 1.188 0.721 0
5 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 17 1:30.405 1.327 0.139 3
6 9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER AUT AMF Bertl K Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 15 1:31.069 1.991 0.664 2
7 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 17 1:31.258 2.180 0.167 1
8 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF FUGU Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 7 1:31.983 2.905 0.706 0
9 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 17 1:32.071 2.993 0.088 0

10 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR JM Superstock Team Kawasaki Pi STK600 AA 15 1:32.171 3.093 0.100 0
11 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 12 1:32.216 3.138 0.045 0
12 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 1:32.343 3.265 0.127 0
13 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels Ms Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 12 1:32.388 3.310 0.045 0
14 44 Danny RAAVAD DEN DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 15 1:32.985 3.907 0.551 0
15 261 Jaromír CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 14 1:33.867 4.789 0.882 0
16 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt racing team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 20 1:34.256 5.178 0.389 0
17 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 17 1:34.273 5.195 0.017 0
18 116 Jakob FURTNER GER AMF Furtner Racing Team MV Agusta Br STK600 AA 10 1:34.373 5.295 0.100 0
19 461 Nuri YILMAZ TUR TMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Honda Du SSP AA 11 1:35.822 6.744 0.472 0
20 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 9 1:35.851 6.773 0.029 0
21 166 Robin ZEILINGER AUT AMF Racing team Zeilinger Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 1:36.015 6.937 0.164 0
22 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 16 1:36.703 7.625 0.688 0
23 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 AA 19 1:37.080 8.002 0.377 0
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
48 Gergo MOLNAR

1:29.078

 1 2
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:29.352

 1 3
666 Luca TOMMASINI

1:29.545

 2 4
52 Oliver KONIG

1:30.266

 2 5
40 Alen GYORFI

1:30.405

 2 6
9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER

1:31.069

 3 7
154 Ivan VISAK

1:31.091

 3 8
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:31.258

 3 9
31 Nicolo TREVISAN

1:31.277

 4 10
98 Michal RONEC

1:31.983

 4 11
36 Thomas EDER

1:32.071

 4 12
10 Jiri MRKYVKA

1:32.171

 5 13
88 Peter KACABA

1:32.216

 5 14
69 Kevin RANNER

1:32.343

 5 15
77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.

1:32.388

 6 16
37 Vedran MOCIBOB

1:32.434

 6 17
44 Danny RAAVAD

1:32.985

 6 18
261 Jaromír CHLUP

1:33.867

 7 19
33 Tomas SUBRT

1:34.256

 7 20
54 Turgut DURUKAN

1:34.273

 7 21
116 Jakob FURTNER

1:34.373

 8 22
17 Massimiliano INFANTI

1:34.972

 8 23
127 Luca ZANUTTO

1:35.350

 8 24
461 Nuri YILMAZ

1:35.822

 9 25
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:35.851

 9 26
166 Robin ZEILINGER

1:36.015

 9 27
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:36.703

 10 28
32 Patrik STACHURA

1:37.080
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ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Race 1 

Race (13 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,169 km 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)STK600 - SSP600 
Alpe Adria Open 
Race 1 - REVISED
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP600
1 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 13 19:27.940 1:29.219 25
2 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Unior RT Kawasaki Du SSP AA 13 19:28.082 1:29.189 21
3 666 Luca TOMMASINI ITA HMS 666carbon.com Triumph Du SSP AA 13 19:43.947 1:30.135 16
4 261 Jaromír CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 13 21:01.128 1:34.907 13
5 461 Nuri YILMAZ TUR TMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Honda Du SSP AA 12 19:31.366 1:35.873 11
6 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 12 19:31.490 1:35.157 10

Not Classified (75% = 9Laps)
DNF 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR Konig Team Honda Pi SSP AA 8 12:51.057 1:30.416 0
DNF 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt racing team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 0.000 0

STK600
1 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 19:57.216 1:31.053 25
2 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 13 20:00.269 1:30.941 21
3 9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER AUT AMF Bertl K Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 13 20:02.238 1:31.429 16
4 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 20:12.472 1:31.852 13
5 44 Danny RAAVAD DEN DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 13 20:12.653 1:31.980 11
6 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF FUGU Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 20:14.925 1:31.987 10
7 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 13 20:20.029 1:32.759 9
8 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR JM Superstock Team Kawasaki Pi STK600 AA 13 20:22.156 1:32.766 8
9 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels Ms Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 13 20:23.666 1:32.730 7

10 166 Robin ZEILINGER AUT AMF Racing team Zeilinger Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 13 20:54.255 1:34.967 6
11 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 20:55.130 1:34.155 5
12 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 12 19:38.961 1:36.060 4
13 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 AA 12 19:41.301 1:36.518 3

Not Classified (75% = 9Laps)
DNF 116 Jakob FURTNER GER AMF Furtner Racing Team MV Agusta Br STK600 AA 4 6:30.134 1:35.048 0
DNF 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 2 3:12.331 1:32.464 0
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 
48 
4 

666 
52 
40 

154 
144 

9 
31 
69 
44 
98 
37 
36 
10 
88 
77 

261 
54 
33 

116 
166 
17 

131 
127 
461 
63 
32 

Name 
Gergo MOLNAR 
Martin VUGRINEC 
Luca TOMMASINI 
Oliver KONIG 
Alen GYORFI 
Ivan VISAK 
Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER 
Lukas WALCHHÜTTER 
Nicolo TREVISAN 
Kevin RANNER 
Danny RAAVAD 
Michal RONEC 
Vedran MOCIBOB 
Thomas EDER 
Jiri MRKYVKA 
Peter KACABA 
Raimund SOLLINGER JR. 
Jaromír CHLUP 
Turgut DURUKAN 
Tomas SUBRT 
Jakob FURTNER 
Robin ZEILINGER 
Massimiliano INFANTI 
Bartlomiej CABALA 
Luca ZANUTTO 
Nuri YILMAZ 
Gerald GRUBER 
Patrik STACHURA 

FMN 
MAMS 
HMS 
HMS 
ACCR 
MAMS 
HMS 
AMF 
AMF 
HMS 
AMF 
DMU 
SMF 
HMS 
AMF 
ACCR 
SMF 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
AMF 
HMS 
PZM 
HMS 
TMF 
AMF 
ACCR 

Team 
VEPP Racing 
Kielbassa-Unior RT 
666carbon.com 
Konig Team 
H-Moto 
Team Trgo Prijevoz 
Ratezi Racing Team Ziege
Bertl K Racing Team 
3VISAN 
Team Gesslpower 
Team R6 Cup 
FUGU Racing Team 
Dva Potoka 
Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup 
JM Superstock Team 
Maco Racing 
Polizeisportverein Wels M
Dafitmotoracing 
JRT Jutesan Racing Team
BRC Subrt racing team 
Furtner Racing Team 
Racing team Zeilinger 
MK Matulji Racing 
Arcus Racing 
MK Krizevci 
JRT Jutesan Racing Team
Team R6 Cup 
AMK Terlicko 

Bike 
Honda 
Kawasaki 
Triumph 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Triumph 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
MV Agust
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 

Class 
SSP 
SSP 
SSP 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 

Overall BestTm 
1:29.078 
1:29.189 
1:29.545 
1:30.266 
1:30.405 
1:30.940 
1:30.941 
1:31.069 
1:31.277 
1:31.852 
1:31.980 
1:31.983 
1:32.071 
1:32.071 
1:32.171 
1:32.216 
1:32.388 
1:33.867 
1:34.155 
1:34.256 
1:34.373 
1:34.967 
1:34.972 
1:35.157 
1:35.266 
1:35.822 
1:35.851 
1:36.518 

In Session 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:29.078 
1:29.352 
1:29.545 
1:30.266 
1:30.405 
1:31.091 
1:31.258 
1:31.069 
1:31.277 
1:32.343 
1:32.985 
1:31.983 
1:32.434 
1:32.071 
1:32.171 
1:32.216 
1:32.388 
1:33.867 
1:34.273 
1:34.256 
1:34.373 
1:36.015 
1:34.972 
1:36.703 
1:35.350 
1:35.822 
1:35.851 
1:37.080 

R1 Best Tm 
1:29.219 
1:29.189 
1:30.135 
1:30.416 
1:31.053 
1:30.940 
1:30.941 
1:31.429 
1:32.052 
1:31.852 
1:31.980 
1:31.987 
1:32.071 
1:32.759 
1:32.766 
1:32.464 
1:32.730 
1:34.907 
1:34.155 

1:35.048 
1:34.967 
1:36.671 
1:35.157 
1:35.266 
1:35.873 
1:36.060 
1:36.518 

Printed: 2018.07.28. 15:12:02 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Grobnik) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Grobnik 4,169 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
48 Gergo MOLNAR

1:29.078

 1 2
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:29.189

 1 3
666 Luca TOMMASINI

1:29.545

 2 4
52 Oliver KONIG

1:30.266

 2 5
40 Alen GYORFI

1:30.405

 2 6
154 Ivan VISAK

1:30.940

 3 7
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:30.941

 3 8
9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER

1:31.069

 3 9
31 Nicolo TREVISAN

1:31.277

 4 10
69 Kevin RANNER

1:31.852

 4 11
44 Danny RAAVAD

1:31.980

 4 12
98 Michal RONEC

1:31.983

 5 13
37 Vedran MOCIBOB

1:32.071

 5 14
36 Thomas EDER

1:32.071

 5 15
10 Jiri MRKYVKA

1:32.171

 6 16
88 Peter KACABA

1:32.216

 6 17
77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.

1:32.388

 6 18
261 Jaromír CHLUP

1:33.867

 7 19
54 Turgut DURUKAN

1:34.155

 7 20
33 Tomas SUBRT

1:34.256

 7 21
116 Jakob FURTNER

1:34.373

 8 22
166 Robin ZEILINGER

1:34.967

 8 23
17 Massimiliano INFANTI

1:34.972

 8 24
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:35.157

 9 25
127 Luca ZANUTTO

1:35.266

 9 26
461 Nuri YILMAZ

1:35.822

 9 27
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:35.851

 10 28
32 Patrik STACHURA

1:36.518

Printed: 2018.07.29. 05:05:14 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Grobnik) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Race 2 - FINAL GRID

Race (13 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,169 km 

2018.07.29. 11:35 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

STK600 - SSP600 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP600
1 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 9 13:26.920 1:28.784 26
2 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Unior RT Kawasaki Du SSP AA 9 13:35.133 1:29.274 20
3 666 Luca TOMMASINI ITA HMS 666carbon.com Triumph Du SSP AA 9 13:40.792 1:30.267 16
4 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR Konig Team Honda Pi SSP AA 9 13:46.376 1:30.889 13
5 261 Jaromír CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 9 14:19.767 1:33.780 11
6 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt racing team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 9 14:27.720 1:35.092 10
7 461 Nuri YILMAZ TUR TMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Honda Du SSP AA 9 14:35.166 1:35.403 9
8 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 9 14:35.542 1:35.671 8

STK600
1 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 13:52.784 1:31.234 25
2 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 9 13:52.815 1:30.832 21
3 44 Danny RAAVAD DEN DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 9 13:53.392 1:31.462 16
4 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR JM Superstock Team Kawasaki Pi STK600 AA 9 14:00.590 1:32.090 13
5 36 Thomas EDER GER AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 9 14:01.185 1:31.624 11
6 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 14:01.674 1:32.307 10
7 9 Lukas WALCHHÜTTER AUT AMF Bertl K Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 9 14:06.022 1:31.396 9
8 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels Ms Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 9 14:10.384 1:32.632 8
9 54 Turgut DURUKAN AUT AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 14:12.289 1:33.616 7

10 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 AA 9 14:35.516 1:35.470 6
11 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 9 14:36.052 1:35.375 5

Not Classified (75% = 6 Laps)
DNF 88 Peter KACABA SVK SMF Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 8 12:27.521 1:31.976 0
DNF 166 Robin ZEILINGER AUT AMF Racing team Zeilinger Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 1 1:42.819 1:42.819 0
DNS 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF FUGU Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 0.000 0
DNS 116 Jakob FURTNER GER AMF Furtner Racing Team MV Agusta Br STK600 AA 0.000 0

After 9 of 13 laps stopped with red flag.

Printed: 2018.07.29 12:12 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

STK1000 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 14 1:26.984 3
2 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta motoracing T BMW Du STK1000 AA 15 1:27.387 0.403 0.403 2
3 321 David BOZIC SLO AMZS BS Motosport Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 1:27.988 1.004 0.601 1
4 176 Dario HORVAT CRO HMS Dampini racing Kawasaki Du STK1000 AA 12 1:28.327 1.343 0.339 0
5 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 11 1:28.756 1.772 0.429 0
6 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 18 1:28.916 1.932 0.160 0
7 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 14 1:29.421 2.437 0.505 0
8 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 1:29.663 2.679 0.242 0
9 9 Rudi MASCHKE GER DMSB RuMa Racing Kawasaki Pi/Br STK1000 10 1:31.089 4.105 1.426 0

10 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 13 1:32.697 5.713 1.608 0
11 41 Frane MRDULJAS CRO HMS Team Motobanda Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 8 1:33.384 6.400 0.283 0
12 3 Mario ORESKI CRO HMS MK Kvarner Aprilia Du STK1000 AA 7 1:33.736 6.752 0.352 0
13 34 Agah ORMAN AUT AMF Orman Racing Team Kawasaki Du STK1000 AA 14 1:34.206 7.222 0.470 0
14 193 Michal FOJCIK CZE SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 6 1:36.429 9.445 0.908 0

Printed: 2018.07.28 11:23 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
55 Michal FILLA

1:26.984

 1 2
6 Michal PRASEK

1:27.387

 1 3
321 David BOZIC

1:27.988

 2 4
176 Dario HORVAT

1:28.327

 2 5
77 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:28.756

 2 6
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:28.916

 3 7
36 Vaclav BITTMAN

1:29.421

 3 8
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:29.663

 3 9
9 Rudi MASCHKE

1:31.089

 4 10
14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

1:32.697

 4 11
96 Denis PETRIC

1:33.101

 4 12
41 Frane MRDULJAS

1:33.384

 5 13
3 Mario ORESKI

1:33.736

 5 14
34 Agah ORMAN

1:34.206

 5 15
33 Damir AVDIC

1:34.733

 6 16
92 Boris VADLA

1:35.521

 6 17
193 Michal FOJCIK

1:36.429

 6 18
186 Mario MATUSENSKI

1:36.451

 7 19
28 Alberto CALLEGARI 7 20

122 Bernard KORNIKALJ
1:37.894

Printed: 2018.07.28. 12:50:32 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Grobnik) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 

Race 1 - Revised Grid

Race (15 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,169 km 

2018.07.28. 14:50 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

STK1000 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 6 8:48.187 1:26.985 25
2 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta motoracing T BMW Du STK1000 AA 6 8:48.222 0.035 1:26.585 21
3 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 6 8:56.939 8.752 1:28.362 16
4 176 Dario HORVAT CRO HMS Dampini racing Kawasaki Du STK1000 AA 6 8:58.819 10.632 1:28.518 13
5 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 6 8:59.027 10.840 1:28.636 11
6 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 6 9:00.556 12.369 1:28.567 10
7 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 6 9:09.907 21.720 1:29.598 9
8 9 Rudi MASCHKE GER DMSB RuMa Racing Kawasaki Pi/Br STK1000 6 9:13.796 25.609 1:30.979 8
9 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 6 9:24.375 36.188 1:32.526 7

10 3 Mario ORESKI CRO HMS MK Kvarner Aprilia Du STK1000 AA 6 9:25.051 36.864 1:32.533 6
11 41 Frane MRDULJAS CRO HMS Team Motobanda Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 6 9:25.204 37.017 1:32.306 5
12 34 Agah ORMAN AUT AMF Orman Racing Team Kawasaki Du STK1000 AA 6 9:28.334 40.147 1:32.850 4
13 193 Michal FOJCIK CZE SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 6 9:40.628 52.441 1:34.892 3

Not Classified (75% = 4Laps)
DNS 321 David BOZIC SLO AMZS BS Motosport Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0

Printed: 2018.07.29 14:34 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 
6 

55 
321 
176 
37 
65 
77 
36 
9 

33 
41 
14 
3 

34 
96 
92 

193 
186 
122 
28 

Name 
Michal PRASEK 
Michal FILLA 
David BOZIC 
Dario HORVAT 
Arnaud FRIEDRICH 
Tomas SVITOK 
Kamil KRZEMIEN 
Vaclav BITTMAN 
Rudi MASCHKE 
Damir AVDIC 
Frane MRDULJAS 
Jaroslaw SZCZESNY 
Mario ORESKI 
Agah ORMAN 
Denis PETRIC 
Boris VADLA 
Michal FOJCIK 
Mario MATUSENSKI 
Bernard KORNIKALJ 
Alberto CALLEGARI 

FMN 
ACCR 
ACCR 
AMZS 
HMS 
DMSB 
SMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
DMSB 
HMS 
HMS 
PZM 
HMS 
AMF 
HMS 
HMS 
SMF 
HMS 
HMS 
HMS 

Team 
Rohac - Fejta motoracing
BMW Sikora Motosport 
BS Motosport Racing Tea
Dampini racing 
Team LRP Poland 
SK Energy Maco Racing 
Wojcik Racing Team 
BRC Subrt Racing 
RuMa Racing 
Gajs Racing Team 
Team Motobanda 
LRP Poland 
MK Kvarner 
Orman Racing Team 
MK Krizevci 
MK Krizevci 
Exteria Racing Team 
Gajs team 
MK Krizevci 
MK Matulji Racing 

Bike 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Aprilia 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Honda 
BMW 

Class 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 

Overall BestTm 
1:26.585 
1:26.984 
1:27.988 
1:28.327 
1:28.362 
1:28.567 
1:28.636 
1:29.421 
1:30.979 
1:31.608 
1:32.306 
1:32.526 
1:32.533 
1:32.850 
1:33.101 
1:34.249 
1:34.892 
1:35.177 
1:37.104 

In Session 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
1:27.387 
1:26.984 
1:27.988 
1:28.327 
1:28.916 
1:29.663 
1:28.756 
1:29.421 
1:31.089 
1:34.733 
1:33.384 
1:32.697 
1:33.736 
1:34.206 
1:33.101 
1:35.521 
1:36.429 
1:36.451 
1:37.894 

R1 Best Tm 
1:26.585 
1:26.985 

1:28.518 
1:28.362 
1:28.567 
1:28.636 
1:29.598 
1:30.979 
1:31.608 
1:32.306 
1:32.526 
1:32.533 
1:32.850 
1:33.809 
1:34.249 
1:34.892 
1:35.177 
1:37.104 

Printed: 2018.07.28. 16:09:25 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Grobnik) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Grobnik 4,169 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
6 Michal PRASEK

1:26.585

 1 2
55 Michal FILLA

1:26.984

 1 3
321 David BOZIC

1:27.988

 2 4
176 Dario HORVAT

1:28.327

 2 5
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:28.362

 2 6
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:28.567

 3 7
77 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:28.636

 3 8
36 Vaclav BITTMAN

1:29.421

 3 9
9 Rudi MASCHKE

1:30.979

 4 10
33 Damir AVDIC

1:31.608

 4 11
41 Frane MRDULJAS

1:32.306

 4 12
14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

1:32.526

 5 13
3 Mario ORESKI

1:32.533

 5 14
34 Agah ORMAN

1:32.850

 5 15
96 Denis PETRIC

1:33.101

 6 16
92 Boris VADLA

1:34.249

 6 17
193 Michal FOJCIK

1:34.892

 6 18
186 Mario MATUSENSKI

1:35.177

 7 19
122 Bernard KORNIKALJ

1:37.104

 7 20
28 Alberto CALLEGARI

Printed: 2018.07.29. 09:10:39 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd4 (Grobnik) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000

Race 2 - FINAL GRID

Race (15 Laps) 

Grobnik 4,169 km 

2018.07.29. 13:25 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

STK1000 Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 15 22:06.789 1:27.139 25
2 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta motoracing T BMW Du STK1000 AA 15 22:06.893 0.104 1:27.127 21
3 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH GER DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 15 22:15.308 8.519 1:28.065 16
4 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 22:17.066 10.277 1:28.198 13
5 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 22:24.642 17.853 1:28.387 11
6 176 Dario HORVAT CRO HMS Dampini racing Kawasaki Du STK1000 AA 15 22:27.587 20.798 1:28.380 10
7 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 22:45.268 38.479 1:29.021 9
8 9 Rudi MASCHKE GER DMSB RuMa Racing Kawasaki Pi/Br STK1000 15 23:02.973 56.184 1:31.381 8
9 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 15 23:28.928 1:22.139 1:32.720 7

10 41 Frane MRDULJAS CRO HMS Team Motobanda Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 15 23:29.056 1:22.267 1:32.958 6
11 34 Agah ORMAN AUT AMF Orman Racing Team Kawasaki Du STK1000 AA 15 23:34.664 1:27.875 1:33.103 5
12 193 Michal FOJCIK CZE SMF Exteria Racing Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 14 22:27.712 1 Lap 1:34.309 4

Not Classified (75% = 11 Laps)
DNF 3 Mario ORESKI CRO HMS MK Kvarner Aprilia Du STK1000 AA 11 17:45.138 DNF 1:32.872 0
DNF 321 David BOZIC SLO AMZS BS Motosport Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 4 6:09.890 DNF 1:29.259 0

Printed: 2018.07.29 14:08 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)SBK

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 1:26.376 3

2 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 1:26.794 0.418 0.418 2

3 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AUT AMF Team Berghammee Suzuki Pi SBK AA 19 1:27.083 0.707 0.289 1

4 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AUT AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 16 1:27.150 0.774 0.067 0

5 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 21 1:28.221 1.845 1.071 0

6 199 Renato NOVOSEL CRO HMS Lutec Racing Team Suzuki Du SBK AA 13 1:28.350 1.974 0.129 0

7 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 16 1:28.580 2.204 0.230 0

8 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 19 1:28.637 2.261 0.057 0

9 36 Nico THÖNI AUT AMF Team Styria Racing Aprilia Pi SBK AA 19 1:28.949 2.573 0.312 0

10 15 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK AA 13 1:28.970 2.594 0.021 0

11 81 Christian WIEZINGER MAYR AUT AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 13 1:29.367 2.991 0.397 0

12 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br/Pi SBK AA 15 1:29.764 3.388 0.397 0

13 133 Vaclav RUMLENA CZE ACCR Halbich Motorsport Yamaha Du SBK AA 20 1:30.341 3.965 0.577 0

14 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AUT AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 13 1:30.814 4.438 0.473 0

15 41 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 9 1:31.186 4.810 0.372 0

16 66 Jiri BROZ CZE ACCR Montaze Broz Racing Team Yamaha Pi SBK AA 17 1:31.194 4.818 0.008 0

17 210 David OUREDNÍCEK CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 15 1:31.437 5.061 0.243 0

18 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 12 1:31.596 5.220 0.159 0

19 224 Peter DUCHYNA SVK SMF Peter Duchyna BMW Du SBK AA 14 1:32.461 6.085 0.865 0

Printed: 2018.07.28 11:38 Page 1/1





ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)SBK

Alpe Adria Open

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 26:16.707 1:26.687 25

2 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 26:24.480 7.773 1:26.678 21

3 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AUT AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 26:42.465 25.758 1:28.241 16

4 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 18 26:50.099 33.392 1:28.529 13

5 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AUT AMF Team Berghammee Suzuki Pi SBK AA 18 26:55.758 39.051 1:28.809 11

6 36 Nico THÖNI AUT AMF Team Styria Racing Aprilia Pi SBK AA 18 27:06.343 49.636 1:29.366 10

7 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 18 27:06.736 50.029 1:29.093 9

8 199 Renato NOVOSEL CRO HMS Lutec Racing Team Suzuki Du SBK AA 18 27:07.750 51.043 1:29.236 8

9 81 Christian WIEZINGER MAYR AUT AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 18 27:15.555 58.848 1:29.097 7

10 15 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK AA 18 27:15.923 59.216 1:29.462 6

11 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br/Pi SBK AA 18 27:16.680 59.973 1:30.166 5

12 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 18 27:16.882 1:00.175 1:29.121 4

13 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AUT AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 18 27:30.858 1:14.151 1:30.944 3

14 133 Vaclav RUMLENA CZE ACCR Halbich Motorsport Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 27:32.861 1:16.154 1:30.650 2

15 66 Jiri BROZ CZE ACCR Montaze Broz Racing Team Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 27:42.080 1:25.373 1:31.203 1

16 210 David OUREDNÍCEK CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 17 26:17.847 1 Lap 1:31.242 0

17 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 17 26:23.270 1 Lap 1:31.922 0

18 41 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 17 26:34.556 1 Lap 1:32.367 0

19 224 Peter DUCHYNA SVK SMF Peter Duchyna BMW Du SBK AA 17 26:35.187 1 Lap 1:32.192 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 4 (Grobnik, CRO) 27-29.07.2018

SBK Automotodrom Grobnik (4168 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 26:24.451 1:27.116 26

2 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 26:32.594 8.143 1:27.384 20

3 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 18 26:44.036 19.585 1:28.555 16

4 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AUT AMF Team Berghammee Suzuki Pi SBK AA 18 27:03.575 39.124 1:28.992 13

5 36 Nico THÖNI AUT AMF Team Styria Racing Aprilia Pi SBK AA 18 27:05.347 40.896 1:29.324 11

6 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 18 27:05.459 41.008 1:28.581 10

7 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 18 27:06.403 41.952 1:28.820 9

8 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br/Pi SBK AA 18 27:11.018 46.567 1:29.809 8

9 199 Renato NOVOSEL CRO HMS Lutec Racing Team Suzuki Du SBK AA 18 27:16.004 51.553 1:29.558 7

10 15 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK AA 18 27:17.403 52.952 1:29.270 6

11 133 Vaclav RUMLENA CZE ACCR Halbich Motorsport Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 27:26.616 1:02.165 1:30.397 5

12 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AUT AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 18 27:34.543 1:10.092 1:30.884 4

13 66 Jiri BROZ CZE ACCR Montaze Broz Racing Team Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 27:43.583 1:19.132 1:31.362 3

14 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 18 27:47.261 1:22.810 1:31.317 2

15 41 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 18 27:53.139 1:28.688 1:31.971 1

16 224 Peter DUCHYNA SVK SMF Peter Duchyna BMW Du SBK AA 17 26:50.649 1 Lap 1:32.886 0

Not Classified (75% = 13 Laps)

DNF 81 Christian WIEZINGER MAYR AUT AMF PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 6 9:10.378 DNF 1:29.693 0

DNF 210 David OUREDNÍCEK CZE ACCR Dafitmotoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 4 7:08.005 DNF 1:32.119 0

DNF 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AUT AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 0.000 DNF 0

Printed: 2018.07.29 14:54 Page 1/1


	Booklet_ssp300_aa
	ssp300_qual
	ssp300_r1_grid
	ssp300_r1
	ssp300_qr
	ssp300_r2_grid
	ssp300_r2

	Booklet_600_aa
	600_qual_open
	600_r1_grid
	600_r1_aa
	600_qr
	600_r2_grid
	600_r2_aa

	Booklet_stk1000_aa
	stk1000_qual
	stk1000_r1_grid
	stk1000_r1_open
	stk1000_qr
	stk1000_r2_grid
	stk1000_r2_aa

	Booklet_sbk_aa



